RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. NO. 5-68

WHEREAS, the Public School 4-H Club at Sells is interested in acquiring cattle from the Papago Tribal Herd,

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council is in favor of the 4-H Club purchasing said cattle at a 20% discount to give the club some incentive, and

WHEREAS, the Tribal Council has determined this is a very worthwhile project.

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED that the Tribal Herd Manager is hereby directed to give the Public School 4-H Club on the Papago Reservation a 20% discount for any cattle purchased from the Tribal Herd.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council at a meeting at which a quorum was present, on March 15, 1968, with a vote of 22 for, 0 against and o not voting, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Artivle V, Section 3 (h) of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

ATTEST:

APPROVED: Caril 12 1968

Jr., Superintendent

APPROVED AS TO-FORM: